Docket No. <u>040931-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/24/2004</u> <u>Title:</u> Compliance investigation of Xynergia, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Xynergia, Inc.

Official Filing				Ex	piration	:											
Last Day to Suspe	end:					4			CCI		MC.	DTE	DCA	SCR			
Referred to:					CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	177	MS	PIF	RCA_	3CK			
("()" indicates					<u> </u>	X	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		-1	.1	<u> </u>			
Section 2 - OPR			urns to	CCA in 1	0 workda	ys.						<u>chedule</u>					
<u>Program Module</u>	A18(a); A	10		WARN]	NG: THIS	SCHEDULE VE AND SU	E IS AN I	LNIEKNAL O BEVISI	_ PLANN	IING D	UCUM	ENI					
				11 13	DOATES C	VE AND SU ONTACT TH	JEJECI IC	DC CECTI	ION. ION· 185	(0) 41	3-67	70					
	<u>Staf</u>	ff Assig	<u>inments</u>	FOR L	IPDATES C	UNIACI II	IE RECURE	JJ JECI1	.011. (83	U) TI	3-07	, ,					
												1	Due Date	!S			
ADD CASE				- -		ent CASR	nová sá on	lovol				D		C			
OPR Staff					0 Curr	ent CASK	L.EA 12 101	i leve:				Previ	ous	Current			
				<u>1</u> .													
				2.													
				3·													
				1 .													
		···		5.													
				6.					····								
C1 - C5 - C 3				7.									·				
Staff Counsel				8.													
OCRs				10. 11.													
OCRs				î2.													
				13.													
	 												<u>_</u>				
				15. 16.													
			74	17.													
				18.													
				19.													
		-															
				21. 22.													
				23 .													
				24.													
				25.													
				26. 27.													
	<u> </u>			28.		<u> </u>											
				29.													
Recommended assi		r heari	ng	30.													
and/or deciding	this case:			31.													
Full Commission	Comm	ission I	Panel	32. 33.													
Hearing Examiner			anei _	33.													
		-	-	35.													
Date filed with	CCA:			36.				***									
				37.													
Initials: OPR				38.													
Staff	Counsel			39.													
Section 3 - Chai	rman Comple	ates		40.	sianmonto	are as	follows:										
	Hearing Of		s)	73.	s i gillicii ca	aic as		Prehea	rina Oi	fficer	•						
	sioners		Hrg	Staff					sioner			DORLIM	ENT NO) 1			
Conditio			Exam	J!				Commits	J. J. TILET	_	27.03	الاال وسود	F-12.1.14C	1/			
ALL BZ DS	JB BD	DV					BZ	DS	ЈВ	BD	DV						
	 							1 1			- [Profession and Profes			
lulbourg man 3 -		<u> </u>	1		4- 5	-1 Charle		1L			_µ			K.			
Where panels are the identical p				mmissione	r 15 Pan	ei Chairi	nan:					121.	21/06				
Where one Commi				ner or a	Staff Mo	mber is		Appro				12/31/05					
assigned the fu											D/APPACA	12594-09					
-									1-								
PSC/CCA015-C (Rev	v. 01/03)				* COMP	LETED EVE	:NTS										

Docket No. <u>040931-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/24/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Xynergia, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Xynergia, Inc.

Last Day to Susp	Date: pend:										
Referred to:			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
("()" indicates	OPR)		X	Х			X	<u></u>	11		<u></u>
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns to	CCA in	10 work	days.					<u>Schedule</u>		
Program Module		WARNIN IT IS	NG: THIS TENTATI	SCHEDULE VE AND SUI ONTACT TH	BJECT TO	<i>REVISIO</i>	N.				
	<u>Staff Assignments</u>	FOR U	PDATES CO	JNIACI IH	E KECUKD	S SECTIO	N. (030)	4 13-0770		ue Date	es
OPR Staff	P Isler	Previou	ıs (Current							
		1.	Staff R	ecommenda	tion				NONE	1	1/18/2004
		→ 2:	Agenda						NONE	1	L/30/2004
		⊣ ։:		er - Comp	liance 1	Investiga	ation		NONE	12	2/20/2004
		⊢ 4.									
		5.									
		6.				······					
		7.									
Staff Counsel	D Rockette-Gray	⊢ 8.									····
Starr Counser	D ROCKCECC Gray	∃ ق							-		
		10 .				······					
OCRs		Tii.									
		12.									
		13.									
		14.									
		15.									
		16.									
		17. 18.									
		10. 19.							 		
		□ 20.				*	·		1		
		□ 21.									
		22.									
		23.									
		24. 25.									
		26 .					·····		<u> </u>		
		27.				·····					
		28.									
		29.							_		
kecommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing	30.							+		
and/or deciding	this case:	31. 32.									
Full Commission	X Commission Panel	33.							 		
	Staff	34.							-		
		35.									
Date filed with	CCA: 09/01/2004	36.									
		37.									
Initials OPR		38.									
Staff	Counsel	39.									
		40.									

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Hrg

Exam

JB

- Hearing Officer(s) Commissioners

DS

ALL

ΒZ

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

DV

BD

	Prene	aring	UTTIC	er	
	Commi	ssion	ers		ADM
BZ	DS	JB	BD	DV	

Date:

Ducksondan 0664 ---

X	
Approved:	33/hm

09/01/2004

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS

Staff

Docket No. <u>040931-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/24/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Xynergia, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Xynergia, Inc.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

Official Fi Last Day to						E	xpiratio	on:								
Referred t							CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	N	IMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
("()" indic	cates OP	R)					Х	X			X					
Section 2 -	OPR Co	mplet			irns to	CCA in	10 work	days.						<u>chedule</u>		
Program Mod	<u>lule</u> Al	.8(a)	; A10			WARNIN	G: THIS	SCHEDULE VE AND SU	IS AN I	NIEKNAL DEVTSI	. PLANNI	ING DOC	.UMEN	!		
		1	Staff	Assig	nments	FOR UP	PDATES CO	ONTACT TH	E RECORD	S SECTI	ION: (850	0) 413-	6770			
									I	tes						
OPR Staff	P	Isle	r			1	Curren	t CASR re	Previo		Current					
						1.		ecommenda	ation					11/18/2		01/06/2005
						_ 2.	Agenda	lam Cam	-linnes	Tmyocti	antion			11/30/2		01/18/2005
						3.	PAA UPU	er - Com	orrance.	ruvesti	garion			12/20/2	.004	32/01/2003
	_					4.								 		
						6.										
						7.										
Staff Coun	sel D	Rock	ette-	Gray		8.										
						9.								ļ		
<u>OCRs</u>	_					$-\frac{10}{11}$.								 		
<u>Jung</u>		-				12.						•		 		
						13.										
	_					14.										
						15. 16.								 	-+	
	_					17.										
	_					18.										
						19. 20.								 		
	_					21.										
	_	· · · · · · · ·				22. 23.								ļ		
	-					24.							-	<u> </u>		
						25.										
	_					26. 27.								 	-+	
						28.										
Recommende	d accien			haand		29.				-				ļ		
and/or dec				neari	ng	30. 31.								 		
•						32.										
Full Commis	ssion <u>X</u>			sion Pa	anel	33.								ļ		
Hearing	_	_ St	aff			34.								ļ		
Date filed	with co	A: 11	/10/2	2004		35. 36.								 		
			, -9, 2			37.										
Initials 0		_				38.										
S	taff Cou	ınsel				39. 40.								-		
Section 3 -	Chairma	an Co	mplet	tes			ssignmen	its are a	s follow	s:						
							J									
	learing ()	r		-				hearing		er			
	Commissi	oners	5		Hrg	Staff				Com	mission	ers		ADM		
ALL BZ	DS	ЈВ	BD	DV	Exam				BZ	DS	ЭВ	BD	DV			
X X	+	-					-		BZ		JB	80	DV			
Where pane	le ara	2553	mod 4	the se	nior C	icai		anal Ch-		X		Ll				
the identi	ical pan	el de	ecides	s the o	case.					•	proved:	13	BIA	11/23		
assigned t	he full	Com	nissio	on dec	ides th	e case.				Da	te:	Ten	ding	11/23	104	

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Docket No. <u>040931-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/24/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Xynergia, Inc. for apparent

violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Xynergia, Inc.

	Date:		Ε	xpiratio	on:										
	pend:			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR			
Referred to:	ODD			X	X	LCK	166	X	5	· · · · ·		T 1			
("()" indicates	Completes and not	unne to	CCA in	CA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule											
Program Module		uriis to	WARNTN	G. THTS	SCHEDULE										
Program Module	A10(a), A10				E AND SU										
	Staff Assic	nmants	FOR UP	DATES CO	ONTACT TH	E RECORD	S SECTIO	N: (850) 4	13-6770						
	SCALL HOST	IIIIRCITES								Duz	Date	_			
			J												
OPR Staff	P Isler			Curren	t CASR re	evision 1	level			Previous	C	urrent			
			 	C+-ff D	ecommenda	tion				01/06/200	02	/17/2005			
			1. 2.	Agenda	ecommenua	ation				01/18/200		/01/2005			
			- 2.		er - Com	oliance l	Investiga	ation		02/07/200		/21/2005			
			4.	1707 01 0	<u> </u>	<u> </u>									
			5.												
			6.												
			7.												
Staff Counsel	D Rockette-Gray		8.												
			9.												
			10.												
<u>OCRs</u>			11.												
			12.							_					
		·	13.							 					
			14. 15.								+				
			16 .												
			17.												
			18. 19.							ļ					
			720 .												
			21.												
			22.												
			23. 24.							ļ					
			25.												
			26.												
			− 27.												
			28. 29.							 	_				
	ignments for heari	ng	30.							1					
and/or deciding	this case:		31.												
- 11 C	v		32.							<u> </u>					
Hearing	<u>X</u> Commission Pa Staff	anel	33.							 					
nearing	Starr		34. 35.							 	_				
Date filed with	CCA: 01/05/2005		36.							<u> </u>	-				
			37.												
Initials OPR			38.												
Staff	Counsel		39.												
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes		\40	ccianmon	its are a	s follow	<u>. </u>			<u></u>					
	•		^	33 i gillikeli	ics are a	3 10110W	3.								
	ng Officer(s)			_			Prehe	aring Of	ficer						
Commi	ssioners	Hrg	Staff				Commi	ssioners		ADM					

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Exam

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ED

Approved: Date:

BD

ED

DV

DS

X

ΒZ

DS

BD

DV

ΒZ

ALL

Docket No. <u>040931-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/24/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Xynergia, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Xynergia, Inc.

	Date: pend:		_	xpiratio								
Referred to:				CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
("()" indicates	OPR)		1	X	X			X				
	Completes and retu	rns to	CCA in	10 work	days.					<u>chedule</u>		
Program Module	A18(a); A10				SCHEDULE				DOCUMEN	Τ		
					E AND SU				412 6770			
	Staff Assig	nments	FOK UP	DATES CO	ONTACT TH	E KECUKD	S SECITO	N: (850)	413-6//0			
										Dı	ue Dat	es
OPR Staff	P Isler		-	Curron	t CASR re	wision 1	level			Previou	ıs (Current
OFK Stail	1 13161		┤└╧	Curren	C CASK TC	24131011						
		···	1.	Staff R	ecommenda	tion				02/17/20		3/24/2005
			2.	Agenda						03/01/20		4/05/2005
			3.	PAA Ord	er - Comp	liance 1	Investig	ation		03/21/20	05 0	4/25/2005
			4.							ļ		
			5.									
			6.									
			7.							 		
Staff Counsel	D Rockette-Gray		8.									
			9.							 		
<u>OCRs</u>			$\begin{array}{c} 10. \\ 11. \end{array}$									
<u>vena</u>			12.									
			13.									
			14.									
			15.							 		
			16. 17.							 	_	
			18.									
			19.							ļ		
			20.							 		
			21. 22.							†		
			23.									
	·		24.							 		
			25. 26.									
			27.							ļ		
			 28.							ļ		
December of the	.i		29.							 		
and/or deciding	signments for hearing this case:	ng	30. 31.							 		··
ana, or accrami	, cirro caser		32.									
Full Commission	n <u>X</u> Commission Pa	nel	33.									
Hearing	Staff		34.									
			35.									
Date filed with	n CCA: <u>02/23/2005</u>		_ 36.							 		
Initials OPR			37. 38.							<u> </u>	- -	
	Counsel		39.									
			40.									
Section 3 - Cha	<u>irman Completes</u>		A	ssignmen	nts are a	s follow	s:					
Ua- m²	ing Officer(s)						Dach	earing O	fficer			
	ing Officer(s) issioners	Line 1	Staff	7				issioner		ADM		
Comm	155 Toners	Hrg Exam	SLATT				Comm	135 101161	3	ADPL		

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

DS

BD

the identical panel decides the case.

DV

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ED

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

ΒZ

ALL

* COMPLETED EVENTS

ΒZ

DS

X

BD

Approved:

Date:

DV

Docket No. <u>040931-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/24/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Xynergia, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Xynergia, Inc.

	Date: pend:		£	xpiratio	n:								
Referred to:				CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RC	4	SCR
("()" indicates	OPR)			Х	X			X					
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and ret	urns to	CCA in	10 works	lays.					<u>chedu l e</u>			
Program Module			WARNIN IT IS	G: THIS TENTATIV	SCHEDULE 'E AND SUL ONTACT THE	вЈЕСТ ТО	<i>REVISIO</i>	N.			ue Da	ıtes	
OPR Staff	P Isler		4	Current	t CASR re	vision 1	leve1			Previo	us	Cur	rent
<u></u>			1							03/24/20	205	04/21	/2005
			7		ecommenda	tion				04/05/20			/2005
			↓ 2.	Agenda	<u></u>	13 1	[magazian	***		04/25/20			/2005
			. 3.	PAA Ura	er - Comp	ilance .	investiga	at ion		04/23/20	703	03/23	/2003
			4.										
			5.					<u> </u>		 			
			6.										
_			7.										
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	D Rockette-Gray		8.							<u> </u>			
			_ 9.							 _			
			10.				·			 	-+		
<u>OCRs</u>			_ 11.							 			
			12.										
			13.								-+		
			14. 15.							-	-+		
		-	16 .							 			
] 17 .										
			18.										
			19.							 			
			20.							 			
			21.							<u> </u>			
			22. 23.							ļ. — · · · ·			
			24.										
			25.										
			26.										
			127 .							 	-+		
			128 .							+			
Pacammondad ass	signments for heari	na	29. 30.										
and/or deciding		ug	31.										
ana/or accrami	, chi s cusc.		32.										
Full Commission	n <u>X</u> Commission P	anel	33.										
Hearing	Staff		34.										
			35.										
Date filed with	1 CCA: 03/22/2005		36.										
			37.										
Initials OPR			38.										
Staff	Counsel		39.										
			40.			. C 13							
	<u>irman Completes</u>		А	ssignmen	its are a	5 TOLIOW							
Heari	ng Officer(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	_				earing O					
Comm	iccioners	Hra	Staff			1	Comm	issioner	5	ADM			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Exam

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ED

D۷

Approved: Date:

BD

D۷

ED

DS

X

ΒZ

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

DS

BD

ALL

ΒZ

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Kay Flynn

040931-TI

From:

Kay Flynn

Sent:

Thursday, June 09, 2005 4:31 PM

To:

Karen Belcher; Valorie Moore; Raquel Tully

Cc:

Paula Isler

Subject: RE: TJ610

Thanks. I have taken away the "fine" designation for the order in CMS, which deletes any fine info from CMS.

I checked MCD and confirmed it was deleted there as well, for TJ610.

From: Karen Belcher

Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2005 4:20 PM **To:** Valorie Moore; Raquel Tully; Kay Flynn

Cc: Paula Isler Subject: TJ610 Importance: High

The \$100 received from Xynergia, Inc. in Oct. 2004 is a "Cost of Recovery" and not a fine per Paula. Raquel, please leave the money in the Trust Fund and Valorie/Kay this will mean adjusting your Fine Report. If you have any questions, let me know. Thanks.

DOCUMENT NO

12/31/05